
Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.081Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Agam BAHAT KFA  18.72  0.00 10.06 8.66 1  2

1F -0.10 -2-2 -1-3 0.502  0.40

SSpB 11-10 1.103  0.03  1.13

1F 000-1 0.504 -0.01  0.49

1110 0.38 3.005 ChSq1  3.38

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.13 -0.03 0 0 -1 0CUSpBV  1.10

 8.43  8.66

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.81

 2.88 1.20 3.502.502.752.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 1.20  2.69

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.06

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Daniela BEN AMI EIL  18.20  0.00 9.55 8.65 2  9

1Lz -0.02 00 0-1 0.602  0.58

CUSpB 0100 1.503  0.04  1.54

1Lz+1Lo 000-1 1.104 -0.02  1.08

000-1-0.13 3.005 ChSq1  2.87

000  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.00  0.08 0 1 1 1USpB  1.08

 8.70  8.65

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.63

 2.69 1.20 2.752.752.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 1.20  2.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.55

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Sheli GERMAN KAD  17.64  0.00 8.79 8.85 3  7

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 00 1.002  1.00

SSpB 0-100 1.103 -0.03  1.07

1F+1Lo 00-1-1 1.004 -0.03  0.97

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.70 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0CCoSpB  1.61

 9.00  8.85

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.38 1.20 2.002.252.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 1.20  2.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.79



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.01 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.511F

In
fo

Ella BAR LEV KFA  17.57  0.00 9.07 8.50 4  8

1F  0.01 10 00 0.502  0.51

SSpB 0100 1.103  0.03  1.13

ChSq1 0100 3.004  0.13  3.13

-2-2-2-3-0.11 0.985 1Lze+1Lo e  0.87

-3-2-2  0.85-3-0.13 0.986 1Lze+1Lo e

7  1.50  0.00 -1 0 1 0CUSpB  1.50

 8.56  8.50

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.50 1.20 2.252.502.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25 1.20  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.07

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Imbar MENASHE HOL  17.49  0.00 9.46 8.03 5  1

1F+1Lo -0.01 00 0-1 1.002  0.99

SSpB 0-10-1 1.103 -0.06  1.04

ChSq1 000-1 3.004 -0.13  2.87

000-1-0.01 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.99

000  0.58-1-0.02 0.606 1Lz

7  1.13 -0.17 -3 -1 -1 -1CoSpBV nC  0.96

 8.43  8.03

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.69

 2.56 1.20 2.752.252.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 1.20  2.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.46

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.991F+1Lo

In
fo

Karmel KAGAN KFA  16.77  0.00 9.09 7.68 6  6

1Lz -0.03 00 0-2 0.602  0.57

CUSpB 0100 1.503  0.04  1.54

1Lz+1Lo 000-2 1.104 -0.03  1.07

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

100  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

 7.70  7.68

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.63 1.20 2.502.253.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.00 1.20  2.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.09



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.98 -0.13 -3 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.851Lze+1Lo e

In
fo

Eliana AMINOV KAD  16.38  0.00 8.86 7.52 7  10

CUSpBV -0.26 -3-2 -2-2 1.132  0.87

1F 1010 0.503  0.03  0.53

1Lze+1Lo -3-2-2-3 0.984 e -0.13  0.85

0000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  0.49-1-0.01 0.506 1F

7  1.10 -0.17 -2 -2 -1 -1SSpB  0.93

 8.19  7.52

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.50

 2.44 1.20 2.502.252.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.86

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.03 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.971F+1Lo

In
fo

Taliya YAVICH KAD  16.22  0.00 8.17 8.05 8  5

1Lz! -0.11 -2-2 -1-2 0.602 !  0.49

1F+1Lo 000-1 1.003 -0.01  0.99

CCoSpBV -1-200 1.284 -0.10  1.18

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-3-3-2  0.35-3-0.13 0.486 1Lze e

7  1.10 -0.03 -1 0 0 0SSpB  1.07

 8.46  8.05

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 1.75 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.31

 2.31 1.20 2.251.752.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.75 2.25 1.20  2.19

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.17

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.11 -4 0 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.371Lze e

In
fo

Nika KAMINSKY ASH  14.24  0.00 8.63 5.61 9  3

CCoSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

ChSq1 000-2 3.003 -0.25  2.75

1F+1Lo -100-2 1.004 -0.04  0.96

000-1-0.01 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.99

-1-10  0.54-2-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CSp  0.00

 6.08  5.61

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.44

 2.44 1.20 2.502.252.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.75 1.20  2.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.63

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001Lz<< F

In
fo

Alina KONSTANTINOV ASH  8.52  0.00 6.30 2.22 10  4

1Lze<<  0.00 -- -- 0.002 e  0.00

Lz ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

USpB -1-1-2-2 1.004 -0.15  0.85

000-1-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

-10-2  0.88-5-0.22 1.106 CSpB

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -ChSq  0.00

 2.60  2.22

Program Components 

Composition 1.50 2.25 1.50 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  1.81

 1.69 1.20 1.751.502.001.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.50 2.25 1.50 1.75 1.20  1.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.30

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  F  Fall

printed: 06.01.2026 12:02:11


